

PROCLAMATION



- Whereas, National Phlebotomy Technicians Recognition Week raises awareness and recognizes these skilled professionals as they help create a professional and comforting atmosphere for patients by offering them guidance and support, as well as maintain patient health and promote lab efficiency and effectives; and
- Whereas, Through this dedication, Phlebotomy Technicians of Canada have made a vital contribution to the quality of health care; and
- Whereas, The Phlebotomy profession has evolved over the years where the principles and methods have changed dramatically. The profession spans a wide range of employment opportunities and requires specific knowledge base and professional competencies; and
- Whereas, Canadian Phlebotomy Technicians Group remains focused on certifying Healthcare professionals in the field of Phlebotomy while supporting our members and the healthcare industry; and
- $Therefore,\;$ I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

June 19-23, 2025

as

"National Phlebotomy Technicians Recognition Week"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon

Anate Groves